

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 470/2013

AMAR S/O WAMANRAO DESHMUKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(With appln. For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajit A.Desai,Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Akash Kakade,Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. R. R. Deshpande,Adv.  
  
Mr. Kunal A.Chemma,Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande,Adv.  
Mr. R.B. Deshmukh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List for further hearing on Tuesday i.e.

28<sup>th</sup> July, 2015.(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER